AREA 640 ACRES AREA 640 ACRES AREA 640 ACRES Philips Petroleum Company Pello *A* AREA 640 ACRES COMPANY OF ORANGE, SWING ALL, SWINGT IN TRIFICACES. AREA 640 ACRES COMPANY OF ORANGE, SWING ALL, SWINGT IN TRIFICACES. AREA 640 ACRES COMPANY OF ORANGE, SWING COMPANY Pello *A* AREA 640 ACRES COMPANY OF ORANGE, SWING COMPANY Pello *A* AREA 640 ACRES Field, AREA 640 ACRES Company of ORANGE, SWING	rille, Okla. 1952 Texas
AREA 640 ACRES AREA 640 ACRES AREA 640 ACRES SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE. LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello %A# Company or Onputy of Onputy of SW/4 of Sec. Itense Well No. Import of the North line and 660 feet well company R. 328 N. M. P. M., Wildcat Field, Itense Well is 660 feet south of the North line and 660 feet well ine of SW/4 SW/4 Well is 660 feet south of the North line and 660 feet well ine of SW/4 SW/4 If State land the owner is	<u>, Sec. 2</u> <u>rille, Okla.</u> <u>1951</u> <u>Texas</u>
AREA 640 ACRES AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello "4" AREA 640 ACRES Company or Outstor Not the Company Pello "4" LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello "4" Vell No. In-N/4 SW/4 of Sec. Isease R. 328 N. M. P. M., Wildcat Field, Isease Well s. 660 feet south of the North line and 660 feet Set of the company Isease Well is 660 feet south of the North line and 660 feet Set of the company Isease If patented land the our is B-9295 Assignement No. If address Bartless If Government is and the permittee is Address Address Bartless Drilling commenced 9-2- 19 51 Drilling was completed 12-4- Name of drilling contractor Oll Well Drilling Company Address Dallass Elevation above sea level at top of casing 4292 feet. The information given is to be kept confidential until Not Confidential OIL SANDS OR ZONES No. 1, from 8970' No. 5, from to No. 2, from to	<u>, Sec. 2</u> <u>rille, Okla.</u> <u>1951</u> <u>Texas</u>
AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello "A" Company or Operator Pello "A" Company or Op	<u>, Sec. 2</u> <u>rille, Okla.</u> <u>1951</u> <u>Texas</u>
AREA 640 ACRES AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello "A" In the Aules and Regulations of the Completion. Indicate question Indicate question Phillips Petroleum Company Pello "A" Image: Company or Openator Image: Company or Openator If State land the oil and gas lease is No. B-9295 If government land the owner is Address If Government land the permittee is Address If government land the permittee is Address Drilling commenced 9-2- Image: Company Address Dellas: Company	<u>, Sec. 2</u> <u>rille, Okla.</u> <u>1951</u> <u>Texas</u>
ABEA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY ABEA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello "A" Company or Omput/A SW/A of Sec. 2 2 Company or Omput/A SW/A of Sec. 2 10 3 10 3 10 4 10 4 10 4 10 11 10 12 11 14 10 15 10	(, Sec. 2 <u>rille, Okla.</u> <u>1951</u> Texas
AREA 640 ACRES AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello "A" Company or Onessis". Indicate question of the Commission. Indicate question of the Company or Onessis". Indicate question of the Company Pello "A" R. 328 N. M. P. M., Wildcat Field, Lea Well is 660 feet south of the North line and 660 feet are of the cost line of SW/A If State land the oil and gas lease is No. B=9295 Assignment No. If patented land the owner is Address If Government land the permittee is Address The Lessee is Phillips Petroleum Company Address Drilling commenced 9-2 19 51 Drilling was completed 12-4 Name of drilling contractor Oil Well Drilling Company Address Elevation above see level at top of casing 4292 feet. The information given is to be kept confidential until Not Confidential OIL SANDS OR ZONES	(, Sec. 2 7111e, Okla. 1951 Texas
AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello "A" Company or Operator SW/4 of Sec. 2 R. 328 N. M. P. M., Wildcat Field, Lea Well No. 10 MV/4 SW/4 of Sec. 2 R. 328 N. M. P. M., Wildcat Field, Lea Well is 660 feet south of the North line and 660 feet were of the sec. 3 If State land the oil and gas lease is No. B-9295 Assignment No. If patented land the owner is Address If Government land the permittee is Address Bartlest Drilling commenced 9-2- 19 51, Drilling was completed 12-4- Name of drilling contractor Odl Well Drilling Company Address Dallas, Elevation above sea level at top of casing 4292 feet. The information given is to be kept confidential until Net Confidential	(, Sec. 2 7111e, Okla. 1951 Texas
ARMA 640 ACRES ARMA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello *4* ARMA 640 ACRES Company or Observed SW/4 of Sec. 2 Phillips Petroleum Company Pello *4* Company or Observed SW/4 of Sec. 2 R 325 N. M. P. M., Wildcat Field, Leas Leas Well is 660 feet south of the North line and 660 feet SW of the SW/4 of Sec. If State land the oil and gas lease is No. B=9295 Assignement No. If patented land the owner is Address Address If Government land the permittee is Address Bartles The Lessee is Phillips Petroleum Company Address Drilling commenced 9-2- 19 51 Drilling was completed 12-4- Name of drilling contractor Oil Well Drilling Company Address Dellas Elevation above sea level at top of casing 4292 feet. 12-4-	(, Sec. 2 rille, Okla. 1951
AREA 640 ACRES AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello #4# Phillips Petroleum Company Pello #4# Well No. in N/4 SW/4 of Sec. 2 R. 328 N. M. P. M., Wildcat Field, 1000 R. 328 N. M. P. M., Wildcat Field, 1000 Well is 660 feet south of the North line and 660 feet south of the North line and 660 If State land the oil and gas lease is No. B-9295 Assignement No. 11 Address If Government land the permittee is	(, Sec. 2 rille, Okla. 1951
AREA 640 ACRES AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello #4# Phillips Petroleum Company Pello #4# R.325 N. M. P. M., Wildcat Field, Lea Well is 660 feet south of the North line and 660 feet south of the North line and 660 feet south of the North line and 660 feet south of the permittee is Address If gatented land the owner is Address The Lessee is Phillips Petroleum Company Phillips Petroleum Company Address B-9295 Assignement No. If gatented land the permittee is Address The Lessee is Phillips Petroleum Company Address Address If government land the permittee is Address The Lessee is Phillips Petroleum Company Address Drilling commenced 9-2- 19.51 Drilling was completed 12-4-	(, Sec. 2 rille, Okla. 1951
AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello #A# Company or Ousrate; Well No. In HN/4, SW/4, of Sec. 2 Well is 660 feet south of the North line and 660 feet south of the South of the North line and feet south of the South of the North line and feet south of the	(, Sec. 2
AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello #A# Company or Onerator SW/4 of Sec2 R. 328 N. M. P. M., Wildcat Field, Lea Well NoField, Lea Well isField, Lea Well isField, Lea Well is	L, Sec. 2
AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello #A# Company or Onerstor Well No	L, Sec. 2
AREA 640 ACRES AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello #A# Company or Onerster In HW/4 SW/4 of Sec. Itease R. 328 N. M. P. M., Wildcat Field, Iteas Well is 660 feet south of the North line and 660 feet well in e of SW/4	County
AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL COBRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello #A# Company or Operator SW/4 of Sec. 2 R. 325 N. M. P. M., Wildcat Field, Leas	County
AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY Phillips Petroleum Company Pello #A# Company or Onerstor Well No. AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY	
AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY AREA 640 ACRES	T. 158
AREA 640 ACRES LOCATE WELL CORRECTLY	
agent not more than twenty days after completion of well. Follow in the Rules and Regulations of the Commission. Indicate quest by following it with (?). SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE.	
agent not more than twenty days after completion of well. Follow	ionable data
Mail to Oil Conservation Commission, Santa Fe, New Mexico, et	instructions
WELL RECORD	
Banta Fe, New Mexico	

MUDDING AND CEMENTING RECORD

HOLE	F SIZE OF CASING	WHERE SET	NO. SACKS OF CEMENT	METHOD USED	MUD GRAVITY	AMOUNT OF MUD USED
17-1/4	13-3/81	381.10	350	Halliburton		
11"	8-5/8"	4142.30	2575	Halliburton	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
7-7/8*	5-1/2"	9580.00	788	Halliburton		

۱

Ţ

			Р	LUGS AND	DAPTERS				
Heaving p	olugMaterial_			Length			Depth Se	t	
Adapters—	-Material			Size					
		RECOR	D OF SH	OOTING OR	CHEMICAL	TREATMI	ENT		
SIZE	SHELL USED	EXPLO CHEMIC	SIVE OR AL USED	QUANTITY	DATE	DEPTI OR TR	I SHOT EATED	DEPTH CLI	CANED OU
		Nestern		9000	2-3-52	9490 -	95301		
	-	Western		3000	2-18-52	90121-	90441		
		Western	Co.	5500	2-29-52	8970*	- 9044		
esults of	shooting or ch	emical trea	tment	Ne]	1 would p	produce (oil by	swabbing.	
							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	s were used fro were used from				Ieet, a			feet to	
	•			PRODUCT	TION				
	iuoing								
he produc	tion of the fir	at 24 hours	was	47 ba	rrels of fluid	of which	77	% was oil;	c
	23 %				t. Gravity, I	₃₀ 40			,
	cu. ft. per 24						ou, ft. of	7 29	
	ure, lbs. per sq.				garting			Contraction of the second s	
				EMPLOY	DDS				
	3 						,		
					an tagan tag				
				Th. 111					_, Driller
		h*		_, Driller		and the second	:		_, Driller _, Driller

I hereby swear or affirm that the information given herewith is a complete and correct record of the well and all work done on it so far as can be determined from available records.

Hobbs, New	Nexico	4-18-52
Place	A	Date

····· ····· · ····

FORMATION RECORD

FROM	TO	THICKNESS IN FEET	FORMA	TION
0' 381' 1,505' 1,700' 2,303' 2,532' 2,821' 2,980' 3,353 3,454' 4,940' 5,534' 7,686' 8,148' 8,360' 9,106' 9,212' 9,292' 9,446' 9,575' 9,631' 10,100'	381 ' 1,505 ' 1,700 ' 2,303 ' 2,532 ' 2,532 ' 2,980 ' 3,353 ' 3,454 ' 4,940 ' 5,534 ' 7,686 ' 8,148 ' 8,360 ' 9,212 ' 9,292 ' 9,446 ' 9,575 ' 9,631 ' 10,100 ' 10,400 '		Galiohe & Red Bed Red Bed Anhydrite & Gyp Salt, Anhydrite, & Red E Anhydrite & Salt Anhydrite & Gyp Anhydrite & Shale Anhydrite & Shale Anhydrite & Shale Lime Lime & Dolomite Lime Shale Lime & Shale Lime & Chort Lime & Shale Lime & Shale	
			Ten of Princing Enstlor Intos Queen San Andres Tubbs Abe Welfeamp	L Formations 1505' 2558' 3323' 4030' 6930' 7630' 8940'

DRILL STEM TEST

- No. 1 4588' to 4663' San Andres Formation, 5/8" bottom, 1" top choke. Tool open 2 hours. Air immediately, very slight blow throughout test. Recovered 40' slightly oil and gas cut mud. No pressures.
- No. 2 8984' to 9060' Lower Abo Formation. 5/8" bottom, 1" top choke. Tool open 3 hours. Air immediately, slight blow 1 hour, fair blow 2 hours. No gas to surface. Recovered 377' oil and gas cut mud, 3' of free oil, Gravity 37. No water. Flow pressure zero. 15 minute shut in BHP 425#. Hydrostatic pressure 4500#.
- No. 3 9504' to 9532' Wolfcamp Formation. Tool open 4 hours. Air immediately gas to surface in 18 minutes, gas by heads throughout test. Recovered 3476' of free oil, Gravity 37.5. 184' heavily oil & gas cut mud, 50' slightly oil & heavily gas cut mud, no water. Flow pressure zero.to 925#. Short in 15 minutes BHP 2700#. Hydrostatic pressure 4675#.
- No. 4 9862' to 9995' Lower Wolfcamp Formation. Tool open 3 hours, air immediately, strong blow 2 hours, l⁺⁻⁺t blow 1 hour. No gas. Recovered 185' mud, 920' slightly gas cut mud, 1800' gas cut salt water & mud, 2345' salt water. Flow pressure 2425#. 15 minutes shut in BHP 2875#. Hydrostatic pressure 5150#.
- No. 5 10094' to 10144' Lower Wolfcamp Formation. Tool open 2 hours. Air immediately, fair blow throughout test. No gas to surface. Recovered 651' mud cut with sulphur water, 3102' sulphur water. Flow pressure 2375#. 15 minutes shut in BHP 3725#. Hydrostatic pressure 5100#.

(B)

It is necessary that Form C-104 be approved before this form can be approved and an initial allowable be assigned to any completed oil or gas well.

1

NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
RECEIVED
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND AUTHORIZATION
TO TRANSPORT OIL
Company or Operator. Phillips Petroleum Company Lease Pello NOBBS-ON FICE
Address Box 2105, Hobbs, New Mexico Bartlesville, Oklahoma (Local or Field Office) (Principal Place of Business)
Unit
Kind of LeaseState B-9295 Location of Tanks Approx. Center N/2, SW/4, Sect. 2
TransporterStanolind.Oil Purchasing Co Address of TransporterNidland, Texas (Local or Field Office)
Tulas, Oklahoma
to transport oil from this unit are
REMARKS:

The undersigned certifies that the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have been complied with except as noted above and that gathering agent is authorized to transport the percentage of oil produced from the above described property and that this authorization will be valid until further notice to the transporter named herein or until cancelled by the Oil Conservation Commission of New Mexico.

Executed this the		of	, 195.2
		(Company or Operator)	
	. (. C. 9)	By. <u>Willcroston</u> Title Dist. Chief Clerk	•••••
	APH	Title. Dist. Chief Clerk	
Approved:		95	
OIL CONSERVATION	COMMISSION		
By	Bhymm		
fina	strange there are a	(See Instructions on Reverse Side)	

INSTRUCTIONS

.

Form C-110

This form shall be executed and filed in quadruplicate with the District Office of the Oil Conservation Commission, covering each unit from which oil or gas is produced. A separate certificate shall be filed for each transporter authorized to transport oil or gas from a unit. After said certificate has been approved by the Oil Conservation Commission, one copy shall be forwarded to the transporter, one copy returned to the producer, and two copies retained by the Oil Conservation Commission.

A new certificate shall be filed to cover each change in operating ownership and each change in the transporter, except that in the case of a temporary change in the transporter involving less than the allowable production for one proration period, the operator shall in lieu of filing a new certificate, notify the Oil Conservation Commission District Office, and the transporter authorized by certificate on file with the Commission, by letter of the estimated amount of oil or gas to be moved by the transporter temporarily moving oil or gas from the unit and the name of such temporary transporter and a copy of such notice shall also be furnished such temporary transporter. Such temporary transporter shall not move any more oil or gas than the estimated amount shown in said notice.

This certificate when properly executed and approved by the Oil Conservation Commission shall constitute a permit for pipe line connection and authorization to transport oil or gas from the property named therein and shall remain in full force and effect until

- (a) Operating ownership changes
- (b) The transporter is changed or
- (c) The permit is cancelled by the Commission.

If any of the rules and regulations of the Oil Conservation Commission have not been complied with at the same time this report is filed, explain fully under the heading "REMARKS."

In all cases where this certificate is filed to cover a change in operating ownership or a change in the transporter designated to move oil or gas, show under "REMARKS" the previous owner or operator and the transporter previously authorized to transport oil or gas.

A separate report shall be filed to cover each producing unit as designated by the Oil Conservation Commission.

JIL CONSERVATION COMMIL Santa Fe, New Mexico

REQUEST FOR (OIL)-(GAS) ALLOWABLE

It is necessary that this form be submitted by the operator before an initial allowable will be assigned to any completed oil or gas well. Form C-110 (Certificate of Compli-ance and Authorization to Transport Oil) will not be approved until the second state of Complete Signature of the submitted in triplicate of Complete Signature of Complete Signat with the Commission. Form C-104 is to be submitted in triplicate to the qCSBBS-OFWIGER Form C-101 was sent. Two copies will be retained there and the other submitted to the Proration Office, Hobbs, New Mexico. The allowable will be assigned effective 7:00 a.m. on date of completion, provided completion report is filed during month of completion. The completion date shall be that date in the case of an oil well when oil is delivered into the stock tanks. Gas must be reported on 15.025 P.B. at 60° Fahrenheit.

	Hol	bbs, New			4-18-52	
		14	ace		Date	
E ARE HE	EREBY RE	QUESTING	AN ALLOWABLE FOR A	VELL KNOWN AS:		
Ph1114	ips Pet	coleun Co	pany .			
C	ompany	or Opera	tor Lease	Well No	<u>1</u> in <u>1/4</u> 1/4_	 1 /4
ection	2,	T. 15	, R, N.M.P.M	1. Wildcat	Pool Lee	County
lonso in	dianta	location		_		
lease In	urcate	TOCALION	Elevation 4302 D	Spudded_9	2-51 Completed_	12-4-51
			Total Depth	ОО Р.В	9547	
			Top ()11/Gas Pay		hoton Der Ma D	
			Initial Production	Test: Pump	Nater Pay <u>no K</u> 177 Flow	BOPD OR CU.F
			Based on <u>47</u> Bbl	s $0il$ in	of Bre	GAS PER DAY
			Method of Test (Pi			
0			Size of choke in i	-		
			Tubing (Size)	÷.		
			Pressures: Tubing		Casing	9
	-		Gas/Oil Ratio			0
				Casing Perf		
Jnit let	ter:	L	89701 - 89881, 903	$2^{-9044}, 9$	4901 - 95301	
			Acid Record:		Show of 011,Gas	and water
asing &	Cementi	ng Rec <mark>or</mark>				
Size	Feet	Sax	30001 Gals 90121			8
			500 Gals 8970 5000 B970 5000 Record.	to 5988 9044	S/ 011 & Ges S/ 011 & Ges	
13-3/8	3651	350	Qts		() /	
a - lan	13 1 4 4		Qts		ð/	
8-5/8*	41401	2575	Qts	to	S/	
5-1/2"	95691	788			5/	
			Natural Production	Test:	Pumping	Flowing
			Test after acid or	shot:	Pumping	Flowing
lonso in	dianto	holow to	rmation Tops(in confo	Marken og mådele av		0 - (- (-)
ICUSE IN	ultate	DETOM TO	mation lops(in como	mance with g	eographical section	on or state)
	1	Southeas	tern New Mexico		Northwestern New	Mexico
Anhy	150	5	T. Devonian	Т	. Ojo Alamo	
. Salt	170	0	T. Silurian	T	. Kirtland-Fruitle	and
		2			. Farmington	
		8	-		. Pictured Cliffs	
		3			. Cliff House . Menefee	
. Graybu	rg		T. Gr. Wash		. Point Lookout	
. San An	dres 403	0	_ T. Granite	T	. Mancos	
					. Dakota	
		0			. Morrison	
		¥			Penn	
. Tubbs	763	0				
• Tubbs • Abo	763	0			•	
• Tubbs • Abo • Penn	763		T.	T	·	

(Please supply required information on reverse side of form)

and the fit is not a surround A.E.I.

ال متحصل الم

RECEI

Remarks	ware in this wait - 40 serves.
	Company or Operator
	By: Willbrock
	Signature
	Position: District Chief Clark
Send communication	ons regarding well to:
	Name: 11119 Fetralum Company
	Address: Sex 2105, Nobbe, New Mente
	ROVED .19
OIL	CONSERVATION COMMISSION

1 ...

-